FEE RESOLUTION #482

Updated New Holland Borough Schedule of Fees

SERVICE		FEE
Building Permits	A.	\$20 administrative fee for any Permit including Demolition Permits, not requiring inspection.
	В.	For all other permits, the Administrative fees shall be as follows. This does not include all other UCC fees, plan review and inspection costs: 1. for a permit value between \$1.00 and \$49,999, a \$35 administrative/zoning fee. 2. for a permit value between \$50,000 and \$99,999, a \$60 administrative/zoning fee. 3. for a permit value \$100,000-\$199,999 a \$120 administrative/zoning fee. 4. for each additional \$100,000 in value over \$199,999, an additional administrative/zoning fee of \$125 per \$100,000 in value, not to exceed \$500 for a total administrative/zoning fee.
Temporary Sales Permit		\$20 per calendar year, per vendor, per location
Rental Application Fees	A.	\$25 for every apartment including bed and breakfast rooms in the Borough for 3 years or change in property owner
	B.	\$3 per hotel/motel room in the Borough for 3 years
Tax Certification		\$15
Real Estate Receipt		\$1 per receipt
Zoning Hearing Fee		\$500 Variance \$400 Special Exception

Conditional Use Application/ Hearing	\$500—A use that, owing to some special characteristics attendant to its operation or installation is permitted in a district subject to approval by Borough Council and subject to special requirements and/or conditions.
Petition for Zoning Map Amendments (Rezoning); or Curative Amendment Request	\$500—A request to amend the official Zoning Map and/or Ordinance of New Holland Borough, which sets forth the boundaries or uses within a zoning district which may pertain to certain zoning and/or development regulations.
Subsequent Hearing Fee	\$350—Fee for each subsequent Conditional use and/or map amendments to cover administrative costs and any applicable public notifications.
Transcript Charges for Zoning Hearing Board and Council's Hearings	Cost Reimbursement Basis—ZHB and Council hearing transcripts are available for purchase on a cost reimbursement basis
Zoning Ordinance Book	\$15.00 (+Postage)
Stormwater Ordinance Book	\$25.00 (+Postage)
Subdivision Ordinance Book	\$25.00 (+Postage)
Subdivision Fees	\$50 + \$5.00 Per Lot + Reimbursable Borough engineering fees
Utility Disconnection Utility Reconnection	\$25.00 (+after hours current OT costs) \$25.00 (+after hours current OT costs)
Meter Testing	\$15.00 (No fee if meter is out of order)
Copy of Police Accident Report	\$15.00
Finger Printing for Non-Residents of New Holland Boro and Earl Twp.	\$20

CD Reproduction of Photos for Police Incident Inquiries	\$50
Solicitation Permit	\$50.00 per permit allows one person; plus an additional \$10 per person named on the permit. (Non-profits are exempt)
Kennel Fees	\$25 per day per dog
Photo Copies	\$.25
Hauler's Dumping Fees—Septage Hauler's Dumping Fees—Holding	\$35.00 per thousand gallons \$30.00 per thousand gallons
Septage Hauler's Permit	\$30.00 per year
Industrial Waste Discharge Permit	An annual fee of \$250.00
Yard Sale Fee for Second Yard Sale per year, per address	\$5.00
Yard Sale Sign Cost Reimbursement Fee for Non-Borough Residents	\$1.00 per sign/maximum 2 signs permitted in Borough
Filing Fee for Liquor License Hearing	\$400.00
Trash Services Fees: (i) Owner Opt-out of Comm (ii) Owner Opt-in of Commu (iii) Extra Refuse Tags (iv) Oversized Refuse Tags	

(iii)	Extra Refuse Tags	
(iv)	Oversized Refuse Tags	

(v) Large Appliance Tags
(vi) Tire Tags
(vii) Replacement of Blue Recycle Bins \$15.00 \$ 5.00

\$15.00

Water Connection Fee if the Borough is NOT doing the work:

<u>Service</u>	Water Line Charge	Meter Charge
3/4" line & meter service	\$ 415.00	Based on current cost
1" line & meter service	\$ 425.00	Based on current cost
1 ½" line & meter service	e \$ 475.00	Based on current cost
2" line & meter service	\$ 620.00	Based on current cost
4" line & meter service	\$ 900.00	Based on current cost
6" line & meter service	\$1,150.00	Based on current cost
8" line & meter service	\$1,400.00	Based on current cost

Meter Charge includes the price of the meter, TP/radio read, check valve, coupling and bracket.

Annual Fire Service Connection charge for Non-Borough water customer \$1,200.00 (plus actual water use & meter costs if applicable)

Sewer Connection Fee if the Borough does NO1 do the work	\$200.00
Water Connection Fee if the Borough does the work (additional charge for meter)	\$2,500.00 Plus costs
Sewer Connection Fee if the Borough does the work	\$2,500.00 Plus costs

RESOLVED by the New Holland Borough Council this 5th day of January 2016.

ATTEST: BOROUGH OF NEW HOLLAND

Secretary

BY: Some Such BY: Council President